

# Product Specification



<b>Product Title:</b>	ITALIAN TOMATO/HERB SAUCE 3KG PAIL
<b>Product Code:</b>	MM13302T
<b>Product Description:</b>	seasoning sauce Red, sweetish spicy sauce with tomato/wine note, garlic and visible
<b>Usage:</b>	As required
<b>Storage:</b>	Cool and dry.
<b>Minimum Shelf Life:</b>	24 months from the date of production
<b>Shelf Life After Opening:</b>	Not specified
<b>Declaration Reference:</b>	Water, sugar, glucose syrup, spices (garlic, paprika, pepper), salt, tomato powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), acidifiers: E260, E330; wine distillate, MILK PROTEIN, thickeners: E412, E415; colourants: E162, E150c; acidity regulator: E331; hydrolysed vegetable protein, herbs, preservatives: E202, E211, flavouring.
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Water, sugar, glucose syrup, spices (garlic, paprika, pepper), salt, tomato powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), acidifiers: E260, E330; wine distillate, MILK PROTEIN, thickeners: E412, E415; colourants: E162, E150c; acidity regulator: E331; hydrolysed vegetable protein, herbs (parsley, oregano), preservatives: E202, E211, flavouring.
<b>Allergy Declaration:</b>	Milk products
<b>Conditions:</b>	Viscous

<b>Microbiological Values:</b>	<b>Benchmark</b>	<b>Maximum</b>
<b>Total Plate Count:</b>	<100,000 cfu/g	<1,000,000 cfu/g
<b>Yeasts and Moulds:</b>	<10,000 cfu/g	<100,000 cfu/g
<b>E. coli:</b>	<100 cfu/g	<1,000 cfu/g
<b>Salmonella:</b>	-	Not detected per 25 g
<b>Bacillus cereus:</b>	<1,000 cfu/g	<10,000 cfu/g
<b>Listeria:</b>	-	<100 cfu/g
<b>Staphylococcus Aureus:</b>	<100 cfu/g	<1,000 cfu/g

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

# Product Specification



## Average Nutritional

<b>Values per 100g:</b>	<b>Energy:</b>	549 kJ 131 kcal
	<b>Fat:</b>	2.7 g
	Saturated Fat:	0.2 g
	<b>Carbohydrate:</b>	22.6 g
	Sugars:	15.0 g
	<b>Fiber:</b>	1.6 g
	<b>Protein:</b>	2.0 g
	<b>Salt:</b>	2.7 g
	<b>Sodium:</b>	1.1 g

**Identification of Additives:** With dyes  
With preservatives

**Traceability:** The traceability (up/down) of all product components is given by way of assigned batch number and the article number at any time.

**Irradiation:** We declare that our product and all raw materials have not been treated by ionizing radiation.

### Customer Approval of Specification

Please sign and return this specification to [technical@scobie-junor.co.uk](mailto:technical@scobie-junor.co.uk) to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.

Signature:

Print name:

Position:

Date:

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 16/01/2025 12:36:30

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.